
Task Order entitled ‘Flagship Mission 5Dm”
in accordance with the attached task
Je,usipLluti ~.d the cGnt~actor’s propoaal—
submitted 12 June 2007. *NOTE: This Task
Order is subject to FAR 52.232—22,
Limitation of Funds. The Contractor is
Continued

IS. SHIPPING POINT - 19. GROSSSHIPPING WEIGHT

a
ORDER FOR SUPPLIES OR SERVICES PAGE OF PAGES

IMPORtANT: Mark d packn.. and pap.n with contract andlor ord.y numbers. 1 j 3
1. DATE OF ORDER 12. CONTRACT NO. (Va~ S. SiIIP To:

INNL0SAAO1B
06/19/2007 .NAMEOFCONSIGNEE

3. ORDER NO. 14. REQUISFUCI9REFERENCE NO.

NNLO7AC92T 14200203027 NASAl Langley Research Center

6. IS&JING OFFICE Md~’,ss canwond.nc. I’) 6. STREET ADDRESS
NASA/Langley Research Center

9B Langley Blvth, Bldg. 1195B

N/S 126

Hampton VA 23681—2199
c.CflY Id.STATE I .ZIPCOOE

. Hampton VA 123681—2199

7.TO: — - LSKPVIA

a. NAME OF CONTRACTOR
SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP 8. IYPE OF ORDER

b. COMPANY~ [is. PURCHASE b. DELIVERY

~. STREET ADDRESS REFERENCE YOUR:
10260 C7I≥4PUS POINT DR ExceptfotMlingfrufldm,sonthereverse. this delivery order Is

su*ct to h,stucdo.a contained on
~ thlssldeonlyo4thlaftrtnendls

Pints funish U’s blowing oath. amis Oseed SU*Ct lays. Tarn,, and
and condtUons spedSed on both aids. of condilions olte tcv..,un*ered
thko,dersnd on the auadied sheet. I

d. GUY I. STATE I I. ZIP CODE
SAN DIEGO I I any s,k,dcststh1 CA 192121—1522
.9. ACCOUNTING MC APPROPRLAT)OI~ DATA - . 10. REGUISIT1ONWIG OFFICE
PR 4200203027 NASA/Langley Research Center
11. BtiSIt~5S Ct.ASSIflCA11ON (CheCkcpw*b bozfrs)) 112. F.O.B. POINT

Q sSMAU. . OTHERThAN SMALL fl c.DISADVANTAGED [99. SERVPE. InestinatlonDISABLED

C d. WON EN-OMED [9..~ [9!. EMERGING S~AAII ~~I~INBUSINESS
13. PLACE OF 1’4. GOVERNMENT 84. NO 1& DEUVERTO F 0.8 POINT IS OISCOLR4TTERMS

‘~ORSEF0RE(D&e)
3INSPECTION Ib.ACCEPTANcE I 12/31/2007
Destination .~ I NT30

: 17. S~HED1AE (S.. mwe.frueR*c*tns)

. - QUANTITY UNIT .

ITEM NO. SUPPliES OR SERViCES ORDERED UNIT PRICE MIOUNT . ACCEPTED
1~) (b) . to) (if) (0

SEE
wrbS
ONI~,~TSE

a. Nfl.E NASA/Lanalev Research Center

21. MAIL INVOICETO

b. STREET ADDRESS
(or P.O. Unit)

20. T)WOICE NO.

Financial Management Division
M/S 175

‘Cliv

Hampton

22. UNFIID STATES OFMIERICA

BY (Signihn)

tSTATE .zw CODE

-- VA 23681—2199

$765,606.00

23.NAA€ (I)p.~

David H. Jones
TITLE: CONTRACTING~ORDERING OFFICER

PflONAI. FORM 34? Fa~)
by GaPKNt4CIR~2I5WAIJThOREEO FOR LOCAL PEPROCUCTTON

pRZVTOI.S ECCIION NOT U$A~E
V



only authorized to incur up to the cost
limitation set forth in the Contract
Summary.
ESTIMATED COST:
ESTIMATED FEE: —

*TOTAL COST—PLUS—FIXED FEE:$765, 606.00

Acknowledge receipt and acceptance of
subject Task Order by signing below and
returning to the address in Block 5:

Qo~a~ Oc~pb~)) er.c~j
(Title)fitg~ia

~
(Signature) ( ate)
INCO TERMS 1: FOB INCO TERMS 2: DESTINATION

Flagship Mission SDTR
Incrern~nta1ly Funded knount: $557,037.00

TOTAL CARRIED FORWARD TO 1ST PAGE (ITEM 17(H))
NSN 7540-01-1524082 503-40-101 OPTIONAL FOIlIA 348 (Rr.. 085)

Pr.se~.d by GSA
FM (40 CFRI 531130©I

OKUER FUR [ ~3PLIES OR SERVICES ( -\ PAGE OF PAGES

- - SCHEDUL9≤ CONTINUATION ‘--~J 2 I a

IMPORTANT: Mark all padoaqos and Daoors wIth ‘-S--’ — -~‘~- order numbers.
DATE OF ORDER CONTRACT NO. ORDER NO.

06/19/2007 NNI1OSAAO1B — NNrJO7AC92T

ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT AMOUNT QUANTITY
ORDERED PRICE ACCEPTED

(A) (0) (C) (D) (E) (F) (0)

(Printed Name)

c

001 765, 606.00



C U
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO7AC92T

Page 3 of 3

TASK ORDER SUMMARY

In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAO1 B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at the
Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is — - This allotment
is for NNLO7AC92T and covers the following estimated period of performance: 19 June 2007 through
15 Oct 2007.

(b) An additional amountofis obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE! FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

BASIC $765,606 — $557,037

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is 19 June 2007 through 31 Debember 2007.



Contract NNLOSAAO1B -

Task Order Statement of Work

Task Order Number: REP #

Requesting Organization: Science Support Office (550)

Task Order Title:

1.1 Flagship Mission SDTR

2. Contractual References:

2.1 Statement of Work Reference: This requirement is pursuant to contract
NNLO5AAO1B, between NASA Langley Research Center and

—. Refer to Paragraphs 3.0 Proposal and
Mission Concept Evaluations, 4.0 Assessments, and 5.0 Studies.

2.2 Limitation of Future Contracting Reference: In support of this task order,
the contractor:

• shall be required to evaluate proposals and competitive announcements
• may have access to proprietary information and various other types of

non-public data

As described in NASA Clause 1852.209-71 (Clause H. 11, Limitation of
Future Contracting, contained in contract l’~NL05AA01B), this work may give
rise to a potential conflict of interest. Therefore, the contractor shall comply
with Clause H.17, Handling of Data, and Exhibit D. Organizational Conflict
of Interest Avoidance Plan, contained in contract NNLO5A.AO1B.

3. Purpose, Obiective, and Background of Work to be Performed:

3.1 The purpose of this Task Order is to provide technical expertise and
administrative support to the Science Support Office (SSO) at NASAJLaRC to
assist the 550 in the preparation for an evaluation of Flagship Mission
concept study reports. Approximately~ission concepts will be evaluated.

4. Description of the Work to be Performed:

4.1 SDT Report Assessment Preparation and Process Definition Support.



f

The contractor shall assist the NASA Task Requester in preparation of
schedule planning, product planning, and preparation for the TMC kickoff
meeting, and shall participate in the kickoff briefings. The contractor shall
complete the staffing plan with a final roster of competent expert reviewers
(staff members and consultants) to cover the CSRs scope. The contractor shall
define suitable custom web pages to support the remote evaluation process
including capture, consolidation, and documentation of the individual
assessments, evaluation panel intermediate findings, and final results on Form
C and Form B. The contractor shall also support the Task Requester in
malcing other related preparations to initiate the evaluation process. The
contractor shall also perform a quick scan of the SDTR’s for any evidence of
an Organizational Conflict of Interest (OCI) issue. Specifically, the contractor
shall search for evidence of NASA centers participation, — 1 participation,
or participation of institutions of any of the evaluators, document any
instances, and suggest OCT mitigation strategies if appropriate. The contractor
shall complete a Technical Compliance Check against the technical
compliance requirements specified in the Announcement of Opportunity and
provide a report on each proposal. The contractor shall attend interim
briefings at NASA Headquarters to gather information on issues or concerns
with the concept.

4.2 SDT Report Evaluation

4.2.1 The contractor shall perform a detailed evaluation of each SDTR and
develop a set of questions for the proposers to answer during theft
Oral Visits in order to clarify issues in the SDTR’s. The contractor
(Evaluation Team Members) shall participate in reading and
evaluating aspects ofeach SDTR. The contractor (review team
members) shall provide expertise to cover the scope of the SDTRs
including project management, systems engineering, reentry
analysis, radiation analysis, mission design, flight systems, flight
software, cost, ground system and operations, instrument
implementation, science, and science implementation. The contractor
shall performfully independent life cycle cost estimates for each
SDTR. Each estimate shall include all life-cycle elements from
Phase B through Phase E, and shall be generated with an approach
(parametric models, reference cost data, and analogies) that is
independent of the proposer’s estimation sources. Included in each
Life-Cycle Cost estimate will be an assessment of cost risk that will
identify cost drivers in each proposed implementation approach.

4.2.2 The contractor (all reviewers) shall enter theft fmdings into the remote
evaluation website in time to support panel deliberations and
consensus findings of strengths and weaknesses for each SDTR. The
contractor shall participate in “fat matrix “ telecons to discuss the



C,

initial findings. The contractor will generate a Draft Form B, C and
S after the “Fat Matrix” telecon. The contractor (Designated Form
leads) shall be responsible for generating the for further editing,
consolidating, and refining the initial Forms into a first draft revision.
The contractor shall participate in a Draft Form B, C and S telecon
and a pre-plenary telecon.

4.2.3 The contractor teviewers) shall attend the Final Plenary meeting,
in Hampton, VA. At the Plenary meeting, the contractor (reviewers)
shall review the draft Forms and shall develop a list of questions for
each proposer (to be answered by the proposers during their Site
Visit) to clarify any issues in the SDTR that are associated with the
implementation risk evaluation (including cost).

4.3 Oral Visits (one for each of theSDTR’s that will be evaluated) and a
Final TMC Plenary to finalize the Forms and determine final ratings.

4.3.1 The contractor (reviewers) shall attend one day Site Visits (one for
each SDTR) to gather information on each proposer’s capabilities
(technical, management, science and science implementation, and
facilities) to receive answers to written questions, and to ask any
impromptu questions that may arise. Following each Site Visit, the
contractor (all reviewers) shall:

4.3.1.1 Review the Forms and to summarize information concerning
each SDTR (requires attendance at a four-hour/half day
caucus)

4.3.1.2 Participate in the Final Plenary by judging the completeness,
accuracy, and level treatment of each proposal’s evaluation
(requires in-person attendance at a Plenary at a centralized
location). The Final Plenary for the SDTR’s will be in the
Hampton, VA area.

4.3.1.3 Determining, via a voting process, the final assignment of
Form ratings for eachproposal (under immediate guidance
of the NASA Task Requester).

4.3.1.4 Document the consensus findings in final versions of the
Forms for each proposal.

4.3.1.5 Deliver the final form documents in time to support the
selection meeting.



4.4 Prepare Document and Support Presentation of Findings and
Recommendations. The contractor, from the local office, shall assist the
NASA Task Requester in preparing supporting documents and presentation
materials as required to:

4.4.1 Report the final findings and recommendations;
4.4.2 Provide relevant input from the evaluation process to other review

bodies (e.g., Selection Meeting) if necessary.
4.4.3 Prepare for debriefing ofproposing teams, if requested.
4.4.4 Prepare or provide input to briefing books and/or a history book

to document all evaluation panel activity, findings, and
recommendations, as directed by the Task Requester.

4.4.5 Archive all proposal copies and documents pertaining to the evaluation
cycle in the 550 archive library. Final forms, as well as copies of
presentation materials and summaries shall be uploaded to the
evaluation website; after which, the entire contents of the site shall be
captured on CD-ROM for entry into the 550 archive.

5. Deliverables: The contractor shall provide all deliverables as specified below:

5.1 Assistance in the presentation material such as kickoff charts
5.2 Conflict of interest check
5.3 Compliance Check of Proposals
5.4 Evaluations of SDTRs
5.5 Participation at Oral Visits and Plenary
5.6 Technical support during all proposal debriefings
5.7 Timely archiving of evaluation documentation (forms, working documents,

proposals, briefing books, CD-ROMs, etc.

6. Government Furnished Items: The Government will provide the following

GOVERNMENT FURNISHED ITEM DATE TO BE
FURNISHED

SDTRs August 17, 2007

7. Other Information Needed for Task Performance: None

8. Period of Performance/Schedule: The period of performance for this task order
shall from task award through December 31, 2007. Interim event dates may change
based on direction of the Task Monitor. Changes to the completion date must be
submitted to the Contracting Officer Technical Representative and must be approved by
the Contracting Officer.



n iz r~zIz~ i~ ~
Z I~ ~CD~fj>~~.

~ U ~ I~d q~iI~
CD n

CD

C.

Q
ci, C
riD
Q —

Q ‘< —c
C,)
C,) j~4oo
CD ~‘ ~o

C.)’

C’

CD — 00CD

C



(3
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICAI1ON OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

ii 2
2. AI4ENDMENTIMOOIFICATION (40. 3. EFFECTWE DATE 4. REOUISITIOWPURCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. (Kam,Ikaora)

000001 12/21/2007 N/A
B. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY ftfotnerthan lion, ~ CODE

NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
93 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11953 98 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958
N/S 126 H/S 126
Hampton VA 23681-2199 Hampton VA 23681—2199

&14fl.IE ANDACORESS CF CONTRACTOR(Np. .“,et Couslec State rund ZIP CedØ Bk AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: 98. DATED (SEE (lEAf 11)

10260 CAMPUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121—1522 — IOkMOOIFICATIONOFCONTRACD/ORDERNO

~ NNLO5AAQ1B

NNLO7ACS2T
108. DATED (SEE /TEM 11)

CODE FACILITYCODE 06/19/2007

It. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO ..$IENDMENT$ OF SOUCITAFION$

flmeaboyenumber,dscIMwtie, lsamended as set~tthIn fteinl4. The hourand data,padftedkrrecelptototyers rite extended. Lilsnotoxtended,
Offrns roust adcnowtedge receIpt or thIs amendment pHor to the hour end date spedeed In the soflaliatien eras amended, by one of the foSoMn9 methodt (a) By completing
Items B and 15~ and relmnlng copies or the amondotont (I,) Bya nowledging receipt of teib amendment on earl, oupy of Ito offer aubmItIe~ oc(c) By
separate blIster telegram teNchindudes a rcIerencs to thesotellation and amendment numben. FAILURE OF VOURACKNOWLEOGEMENT TO BE RECEIVEDAT
ThE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OFOFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR MD DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OFYOUR OFFER. (by
aldus dma amendment you desire to change an offer already subi,tted, such change maybe made by telegram or letter, provtded each lelogram or letter makes
reference to the sdedtation and this amendment and Is received pdtrtotho oQcnb~ hour and date wedtad.

12. ACCOUNTING MD APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrec~mo/rod)

N/A
13. THIS ITEMONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OFCONTRACTS/ORDERS. ITMOIJIFIES THE CONTPACIIOROER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

°~<~ A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANTTO (%,ecitaurkon~ ThE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE PLAtE IN THECONTRACT

N FiRD~~I~?y~4ANQEs___cosT REIMBIJRSENSNT (AUG 19S7)

B. THEABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECTTHEADMINISTRATIVE CIIANGES(such as changes In pai4,g chico,
oppcopdatkln dale, eta) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THEAUThORITY OF FAR 43.103@).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUMT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OThER (Spec(yfrjpe ofmcdlllcefIan and suthon~

C. IMPORTANT: Contractor (*]ts not LIla required to sign this docum~nt and return 0 copIes to the IssuIng oMca.

14. DESCRIPTION OFAAtENDMENT$MODIFICATIQN (O,ganlzadby UCF sect/en headklg4 /nc/uding so alionfwnlnsctsut.ject maNww*ere~asibfe)

The ptrpose of this modification is to extend the period of performance in accordance with
the suititnary of changes.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Eiccapt as swovtdcd herein, all terms iand conditIons of the doa,n,ent,eferenoed in ItemsA oct04. as heretofore changed, remaIns unchanged and In full force and effect.
ISA. NAMEANDTITLE OF SlGNERffIPeerpdaI) ISA, NAME ANDTITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER pypearp,foo

Anthony Kram
158. CONTRACTOR(OFFEROR IEC. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITE F 16C. DATE SIGNED

— 12/21/2007(S~netura o/perecneutho&ed ‘0 sIpn) are 0(CatadIpg O5~a4
NSN7S4O’D14524070
Pretlous edItIOn unusable STANDARD FORM 30 (REV, 1043)

Presoibed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53,243



C)
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO7AC92T

ModIfication 01
Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. The period of performance Is extended from 31 December 2007 to 30 June 2008 due to the evaluation
timeilne slipping to the right. The extension request Is made by the contractor and is at no additional cost
to the Government.

2. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAO1 B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at
the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, hi accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order i~_— This allotment
is for NNLO7AC92T and covers the following estimated period of performance: 19 June 2007 through
1 March 2008.

(b) An additional amount or :s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE I FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

BASIC $765,606 $557,037

I MOD 01 — $765,808 .

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is 19 June 2007 through 30 June 2008.



0 a
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITAtONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1! 2
2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITIOPaPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (IFappltcawe)

000002 See Block 16C 4200235794
o. ISSUED By CODE LARC 7, ADMINISTERED BY (IIothe,’than ItemS) CODE ~LARC

NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
93 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11953 93 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11953
N/S 126 N/s 126
Hampton VA 23681—2199 Hampton VA 23681-2199

S. NAMEAND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Na.. Street, CeOSVIy, StaIeendZlPCede) PA. AMENDMENT OF SOLiCITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn - 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10260 CAMPUS POINT DR
SAW DIEGO CA 92121—1522 — IOA.MODIFJOATIONOFCOf4TRACTIORDERNO

K NNLO5AAO1B

~ NNLO7AC92T
IDE. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

CODE FACIUTYCODE 06/19/2007

It. THIS ITEM ONLYAPPUES TO ,~MENDMENTS or SOUCITATIONS

Ome above numbered solicitalion is amended as setfordi In lIen, 14. The hoar arid date specified for rec*toiOffeos flisextendod. Cia not extended.
Offers most aclo,oyaedge roce~t of this amendment prior Ia the hour arid date spediled In lbs aolldta&n of 55 amended, by one of the foffowinganethods: (a) Sy complelkig
Items S end 15. and returnIng coptesofthe amendment (b) Syadetowledging receipt of thIs amendment an each copy of the olfersubmitted; or (ciSy
separate letter rtelegram with Includes a reference to the sotcitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOW1.EDGEMENT TO 811 RECEIVED AT
THE PlACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIORTOTHE HOURANU DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTiON OFYOUROFFER. If by
vlttuo ci this amendment you desIre to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided eadi telegram or Fetter makes
reference to oio edlrtlion and this amendment and is received pnccto the openkm hour and date spedfted.

12.ACCO{JNTINGANO APPRDPRrATIONDATA(Ifmequkee) Net Increase; sso,ooo.oo
PR 4200235794

13. ThIS ITEM ONLY APPLIESTO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. ITMOENFIES THECONTRACTIORDEII NO. AS CESCRISED IN ITEM 14,

CHEO< ONE A. THIS C+{ANGE ORDER~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE ORANGES SET FORTh IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

S. THEABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIOROER IS MODIFIED TO REFT.ECTTHE ADMINISTIvtTIVECHANGES(such as changes in pa$ng office,
appropriation dale, eta) SET FORTh IN ITEM 14, PLIRSUANTTOTHE ALITHDRITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTALAGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OThER (Specifr4pe o(medilloatron ancteuthodty)

X FAR 52.232—22 LIMITATION OF FUNDS (APR 1984)

it. IMPORTANT: Conisacior (hiss not Die required to sign thIs document mid return 0 copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OFANENDMENTIMODIF1CA’IION (Organized by VOF seetion headings, including solicitariowcontract subject mattarwhere that/bra.)
The purpose of this modification is to add funding in accordance with the summary of
changes.

All terms and conditions remain unchanged.

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
Pfasalbed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

MS/i 7540.01-152.8070
Pitoyjotis ediSon unusable

Except as protidod herein, alt leans and cendtloris of the document referenced in Item PA or IOA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and In frI force and effect.
ISA, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (T~.o orpthff) I ISA. NAME AND 1TILE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (~pe orpant)

DATE SIGNED

~ Anthony (<ram
158, CONTRACTORIOFFEROR 150. DATE SIGNED ISO~.UNITEC —

-_...—~~-•.-_-.•~_.--.- I



CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO7AC92T
Modification 02

Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. Funding in the amount of $50,000 (cost and I fee) is added to incrementally fund this
task. The total task funding value is listed in the chart below.

2. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAO’IB), FAR 52.232-22 applies at
the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is Incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.23241) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of pa~~ment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is This allotment
is for NNLO7AC92T and covers the following estimated period of performance: 19 June 2007 through
3i March 2008.

(b) An additional amount of -_is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE! FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL
DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

BASIC $765,606 $557,037
MOD 01 $765,606 I $557,037
MOD 02 $765,606 $607,037

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is 19 .June 2007 through 30 June 2008.



( )
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF sect/on headings, Including solicitation/contract subject mailer where feasible.)

1

The purpose of thi5 modification is to extend the period of performance until 31 December

2008 in accordance with the summary of changes.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged

STM4DARD FORM 30 (REV. 10.83)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

PAGE OF PAGES

2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4.REOUISITIONIPURCHASE REO. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

000003 See Block 16C N/A
6.ISSUEDBY CODE LARC 7.ADMINISTEREDBY(ffotherthanltems) CODE JLARC

NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1195B 9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1l95B
54/S 126 54/5 126
Hampton VA 23681—2199 Hampton VA 23681—2199

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRAcTOR (No., street, county. State and SIP code) gA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10260 CAMPUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121—1522 — 10k MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER ND.

x NNLO5AAO1B

NNLO7AC92T
100. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE FAcILITYCODE 06/19/2007

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

DThe above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hourand date specified forrecelptot Offers Die e~dended, Die not extended.
Offers must acknowledge recetpt ofthis amendment prior tome hour end date spedfied In the solicitation or as amended, by one ofthe following methods: (a) By completing
Items 8 and 15, and retumtng copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by
virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, sucit change may be made by tetegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes
reference to the solicitation and thIs amendment. and Is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING ftflD APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

N/A
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTSIORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIOROER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT To: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM IDA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED To REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

X Mutual Agreement

E. IMPORTANT: -- Contractor C Is not. N Is required to sign this document and retum 1 copIes to the issuing office.

NSN 7540.01.152.8070
Previous edition unusable

Except as provided herein, all tertt:s and conditions of the document referenced in Item DA or bA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.
iSA. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typa or print)

Robin knbuni 6mb, b*ads Manager Anthony Kram

1,~.C~IjTRACTO~OFFE~OR 45C.DATESI9NED 168.UNITEDSTATESOFAMERtCA 16C.DATESIGNED

Jçouimn lfrmJ$U4in s))Aur~T //Signed// 06/26/2008
(Signature ofpersan sutliotizedfo atgn) (Signature ofContaacting Officer)



1)
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIB TASK ORDER: NNLO7AC92T

Modification 03
Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. The period of performance is extended from 30 June 2008 to 31 December 2008 at no cost to the
Government and at the request of the Contractor to continue support on the Flagship Mission Evaluation.
Consideration is not applicable.

2. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AROI B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at
the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)

(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds
clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is This allotment
is for NNLO7AC92T and covers the following estimated period of performance: 19 June 2007 through
15 November 2008.

(b) An additional amount o’ is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

(End of Clause)”

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE! FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

BASIC I $765,606 - I $557,037

MOD 01 $765,606 $557,037
MOD 02 $765,606 - — $607,037
MOD 03 $765,606 - $607,037

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is 19 June 2007 through 31 December 2008.



STANDARD FORMaB (REV. 1043)
Proscdbed by GSA
FAR (4$ CFR) 53.243

U . 0
AMENDMENT OF SO1.ICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PASE OF PAGES

. ii 22. AMENDMENTTh.IODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REOUJSrnOIWPURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (ifa~#cab1e)

000004 See Block 16C 4200271114
5. ISSUED BY COPE LARC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ifofher than kern 6) CODE ILARC
NASA/Langley Research Center NASA)Langley Research Center
98 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958 93 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11953
M/S 126 MIs 126
Hampton VA 23681—2199 Hampton VA 23691—2199

& NAAIE AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTORçi,.aircetce~,6 Slat. and ZIP Coda) BA. AMENDMENT OF SOUC[I’ATIDN ND.

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: OB.DATED(S$flwfl)

10260 CAMPUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121—1522 — IDA.MODIFIQATIONDFCOWMCflDRDERND

‘~ NNLO5AA01B

NNLO7AC92T
105. DATED €SEE lIEN 13)

CODE FACILITYCODE 06/19/2007

ii. THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO AFWNDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS

Lime above numbered solcllallon Is amended as sotforti, In Item 14. The hour ertd.date spedried for recelptof Offers UI. mdnflded. UJIs not extended,
Qfflnrs must aclo~owtedgo receipt of this amendn,erfl pdor lo the hour and data specified in the soIicilatjon or as amended, by one of the foflov4ng methodE (a) By completing
Items S and 15, and renamIng copiesof the amendment; (b) By aclcnoe,lodglag retstpt oFthIn ernentimont on each copy of the oZrerasibmltIad: or(c) By
separate testes ortetegram which indudes a reference lathe soitcilaton andanrendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECELVEQAT
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FORTHE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAI4D DATE SPEcIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTiON OF YOUR OFFER. If by
value of thisumendmentyou deslrelo change en oiferalreadyas,bmifted. such change maybe made by telegram orletter, provided oath telegram orbIter makes
reference to the sordtafion and this amendment and Is received odor to ale c~ailn~ hour and date specified.

12.AcCOuNTINGANDAPPROPRIATIoNDATAW_U,,~ Net Increase, $70, 000.00
PR 4200a71114

fl THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO MODIFICATION OFCONTRACTSIORDERS. ITMODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER ND.AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE & THIS CHANGE ORDERS ISSUED PtIRSUn4TTD (Specify arilhodry) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM ‘14 ARE MADE IN ThE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM IDA.

B, ‘THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIEDTO REPI,ECTTHEADMINISTRAThIE CHANCE5(soches changes ohpaythg office.
appropifetha, dote~ etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THEAUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1O3(b~

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
X FAR 52.232—22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

D. OTHER (Specifr4poofmodo*aflofl and authod4,)

E, IMPORTANT: Coigractot’ (its not EJIS required to sign this document and return 1 copIes to the Issuing office,

It DESCRIPTION OFAMENOMENT/MODIFICATION (Orgethocd by UCF section headings, includthgso~aaflawconas~b,w~meffe~em feasible.)

The purpose of this modifieatjon is to:

1) Revise the statement of work; and
2) Increase the total value of the order; and
3) AcId additional funding in accordance with the summary of Chaages.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except as provIded herein, all terms and conditions of the docurpanf referenced In Item BA or 504, ma heretofore changed. remains unchanged and in full force end effect.

15k tWAE AND TITLE OF $IGNERfl’ype orpsinr) ISA. NMAE MID TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER fi3’peorpdnr)

Robin Anibum Grab, Contracts Manager Anthony Krarrt

1...i3~ja~_~ftOk. ~15C7E;7ED ~ . ~I6tDATEeeE:

HEN 754041.1524070
Previous edifice, LInusabb



CONTRACT: NNLOSAAOIB

a 0
TASK ORDER: NNLO7AC92T

Modification 04
Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. The statement of work Is revised with the following changes to the delivery schedule:

No. Milestone Dates Deliverables
~ I Task Order Start
2 Kick-Off Telecon TBD Evaluation process presentation material.
3 CSRsDue N/A
4 CSR Conflict of Interest

and Compliance Check I Results
~ Site Visits for CSRs Interim Form C findings

6
Final Form C findings with TMC

Final Plenary Meeting Implementation Risk; Final Form S Cost
findings with Cost Risk.

7 Final Book with Forms — Evaluation Briefing Book with final Forms
8 Archival of Evaluation Documentation

Complete Task Order (CSRs, forms, briefing books, etc.); Final
Memo Summary Report; Task Order
Completion Approval Form

2. As a result of the changes to the statement of work, the total value of the order is increased by
$155,221 from $765,606 to $920,827.

3. Additional funding in the amount of $70,000 is added to this task. Total task funding is listed in the
summary chart below.

4. In accordance with Paragraph B.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAOIB), FAR 52.232-22 applies at
the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852,232-81 is incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852.23241) (JUN 1990)
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds

clause, the total amount allotted by the Govemnmentto this Task Order is This allotment
is for NNLO7ACB2T and covers the following estimated period of performance: 19 June 2007 through
30 January2009,

(b) An additional amount or ,s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

5. All other temis and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE I FUNDING

TASK I TASK VAI]JE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

ORDER EE~tlMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

BASIC. $765,606 $557,037
1.10001

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

$765,606 - $557,037
MCD 02 $765606 $607,037
MOD 03 $765,606 $607,037
MOD 04 $920,827 I - $877,037

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is 19 June2007 through 31 March 2009.



0 0
AMENDMENT OF SOLICFEATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. cONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

ii 2
2. MIENDMENTIMODIFICATION ND. S. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

000005 See Block 1EC 4200273395

6. ISSUED BY CODE ~RC 7. ,kDME4ISTERED BY (Iiofbertha., lien, 6) CODE ~ARC

NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958 98 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 11958

N/S 126 N/S 126

Hampton VA 23681—2199 Hampton VA 23681—2199

8. NMIEANO ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR 1tø.. a e.oo.a4 SIateandZlP teeM DL AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

SCIENGE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Atto: SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10260 CAMPUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121—1522 — 10A.MOOIFICATIONOFCONTRACT/ORDERNO.

X NNLO5AAO1B

• NNLO7AC92T
lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 1FACILIVYCODE 06/1912007
Ii. ThIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TOAr~ëNDMENTS OF SOUCITA11ONS

Ulheabove numbered solicitation Isamonded as sat forib in 1jan14. The hourarsd dale spoisfied for receIpt of Offers [ITs extended, Ole not extended.
Offers must eclo,owlodgo reesipt of this amendment prior to the hour and dale specified In the solcilation or as amended, by one of the folloedng methods; (a) Byconipleing
Items and 15, and returning copies of lbs amendment 9) By acleiowtedging receipt of this amendment Ce, each copy of the offer submitted: or (o) By
separate lelteror tcle~ram which Includes a refo, rota the solidlabon and amendment numbers. FAILURE OFYOIJRACKNOWtEDGEMENT TORE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACEDESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESIJLTIN E~EJECTION OFYOUROFFER. Thy
virtue of this amendment you doatreto d,eng* an offerafreadysubeniltad, auth change may to made bytelogram or tuber, provided each telegram orfetler makes
referonceto the se4cjtaflon and this annendrneat and is received prior to the coenlne boor and date gredifad.

12.ACCOUNTINGANOAPPROPRIA11ON DATAfltzequbi~ Net Increase: $243,790.00
PR 4200273393

13. TIllS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO MODIPICAnON OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. ITMODIFIES THECONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED RI ITEM 14.

~ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT 10; ~Speclfrautho,~ THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TIlE CONTRACT
ORDER ND. IN ITEM WA.

B.TI4EABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECITHEADMINISTRATIVE CI4ANGES(such as changes 81 paythg nOise,
eppmprlatioo del& eta) SETFORTN IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO TIlE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,1O3C,~

C. THIS SUPPLENENTALAOREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

. 0. OTHER (Specify 4’po u/modrficatfojl an~euihodry)

X FAR 52.232—22 Limitation of Funds (APR 1984)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ~1tu Rot Ole requfred to sIgn this document and return copies to the testIng office.

14. DESCRIPTION CF AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION (O,vanized by I/CF sect/on heedings~ !nrludlng sot/cit/al/Onfconfra CI subject molter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to add $243,790 incremental funding to this order in
accordance with the summary of changes.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 1042)
Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NSNT54D-O1.1524070
Previous ediSon unusable

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document rolerencod in Item 54 or WA. as hemtoforo changed, remains unchanged and Ii, fell force arid effect
ISA. NAMENID TITLE OF SIGNER (1)ipe erprfnl) 18A. NAME ANDTITLE OF CONTIIACTINI3 OFFICER (Typo crpdu,~

Anthony Kram

lED. C0NTRACTO~OFFEROR ¶5C. DATE SIGNED 168. UNITE 160, DATE SIGNED

—-—‘‘-‘~——‘-— :‘‘~ — fl..~ r-~— 11/06/200?(S,gnah#e er~e’aoo authenzadra egtf (S~neIure a’ Co’ifract,rg Oflioej



C) 0
CONTRACT: NNLO5AAOIS TASK ORDER: NNLQ7AC92T

Modification 05
Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. Additional funding in the amount of $245,790 is added to this order. Total task order funding is listed
in the summary chart below.

2. In accordance with Paragraph 8.4, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5AAOIB), FAR 52.232-22 applies at
the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING, (NFS 1852232-81) (JUN 1990)
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds

clause, the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order is — This allotment
is for NNLO7AC92T and covers the following estimated period of performance: 19 .June 2007 through
31 March 2009.

(b) An additional amount of is obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

3. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE I FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY
ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

BASIC $765,606 $557,037
~ MOD 01 $765,606 $557,037
MOD 02 I $765,606 .._~ $607,037
MOD 03 $785,606 — $607,037
MOD 04 $920,827 ...._.,.., $677,037r MOD 05 $920,627 a $920,827

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is 19 June 2007 through 31 March 2009.



,
2. AMENDMENT)MODIFICATION NO. 3. EPFECTNE DAtE 4. REQUISmQI4,VURCHASE RED. NO. S. PROJECT NO. fit eppI,cawo)

000006 12/29/2008 4200278490
6. ISSUED BY CODE LARC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (ifother than lIen, ~ CODE JLARC

NASA/Langley Research Center NASA/Langley Research Center
92 Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1195B 9B Langley Blvd., Bldg. 1195B
N/S 126 tI/S 126
Hampton VA 23681—2199 Hampton VA 23681—2199

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., snet. coui,y, Sale and Z(P Code) Ok AMENDMENT OF SOLiCITATION NO,

SCIENCE APPLICATIONS INTL CORP
Attn: ES. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

10260 CANPUS POINT DR
SAN DIEGO CA 92121—1522 . — IOA.MODIPICA’RONOFCONTRACTJORDERNO

~ NNLO5AAO1B

. NNLO7AC92T
lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE 1FACILrrYCOOE 06/19/2007

II, ThIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS Of SOLICITATIONS
F-i The above numberee soriotaton Is amended as set fort, in Item 14. The hour and data spedlied tr receIpt of Offers (“(Is extended. .1 is not extended

Offers must acknowledge receipt Of alt amendment prior I~ the hour and elate spodfied in the solldiatlon or as amended, by one of tEe following methods: (a) S7 completing
Items B and 45, and relwning copies of the amendment; (b) By adfno.wtedglng receipt orals amendment on oars, Copy. of the offer submitted; or (c) By
separate letter or telegram wild, Includes a reference to the solidlaton end amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOURACI<NDWI,EOGEMENT TO SE RECEIVED AT
THE PlACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER, by
virtue of this amencknantyoudoslre to change an cite, already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or loller, provided each telegram or letter malces
reference to the sotdtatict, and this amendment, and is received prior to the ~~,ino hour and dale spedeed.

12. ACCOUNTINGANDAPFROPRLAnON DATAgh,equ~ed) Net IncTease $94,588 .00
PR 4200278490

13. This ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIACA’flON OF OONTRACTSIORoERS. if MODIFIES ‘THE CONTRACTIDROER NO. As DESCRleEo IN ITEM 14.

CHECK OHS A. THIS CIWIGE ORDER IS ISSuED PURSUANT TO. (Specif/authoiiry) ThE CHANGES SET FORTh IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN ThE CONTRACT
ORDER NO IN ITEM IDA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTJORDER IS MOOIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CKANCES(suoA es changes in payfag cisc.,
appropnefwn dale, at) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

0. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTEREO INTO PURSUANTTO AUTHORITY OF:

x FAR 52.243-2 CHANGES COST REIMBURSEMENT
0. OTHER (Snooty typo Of moa’tlcoNoj, and oufeo,1iy~

E. IMPORTANTI Conlrador flit not, Nil (squired Ia sign IN, doom,ant and return 1 Copies to Ilie Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENVMODIFICATION (OrganIzed by UCF sWam/on headingA mOo psovtfta(/o(trconuacr sufrlecrma#er where feasiBle.)
001 The purpose of this modification is to add additional sub—tasks in accordance with the
attached sumary of changes.

As a result of these changes the total task order is increased by $94,588. from $920,827 to
$1, 015, 415.

00-2 Funding for Additions], Sub—tasks

NNLOSAAO1B/NNLO7AC92T

Continued

U 0
AMENDMENT OF SOL(CITATIoNft4ooIFIcA~oN OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

ii

Except as provided herein, all terms end Conditions of the document referenced in

94,588.00

STANDARD FORM W
Presotod by GSA
FAR (4d CFR) 53.245



0
CONTRACT; NNLO5AAQIb fASK ORDER: NNLO7AC92T

Modification 06
Page 2 of 2

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. Additional sub-tasks are added in accordance with the attached revised statement of work.

2. Funding in the amount of $94,588 I cost and - ree) is added to fully fund this effort.
Total task order value is provided in the chart below.

3. In accordance with Paragraph BA, of the Basic Contract (NNLO5MO1 B), FAR 52.232-22 applies at
the Task Order level. In accordance with this clause, NFS 1852.232-81 is incorporated as follows:

“CONTRACT FUNDING1 (NF$ 1852.232-81) (JUN 1990)
(a) For purposes of payment of cost, exclusive of fee, in accordance with the Limitation of Funds

clause1 the total amount allotted by the Government to this Task Order i~ This allotment is
for NNLO7AC92T and covers the following estimated period of performance: 19 June 2007 through
31 March 2009.

(b) An additional amount of ] s obligated under this Task Order for payment of fee.

4. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE I FUNDING

TASK TASK VALUE SUMMARY TASK FUNDING SUMMARY

ORDER ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL ESTIMATED FIXED TOTAL

DOCUMENT COST FEE CPFF COST FEE CPFF

BASIC $765,606 $557,037

MOD 01 $765,606 $557037

MOD 02 $765,606 $607,037

MOD 03 $765,606 $607,037

MOD 04 $920,827 $677,037

MOD 05 I ~ $920,827 $920,827

MOD 06 $1,015,415 $1,015,415

NOTE: Period of performance for this task order is 19 June 2007 through 31 March 2009.



~AScs?Lofl~i!?v ~Qscar~j~, ‘tt:’l~7t ~4A5A’~’hno~ey ~47araf
~? .cjtu2t,~, BL’c1,. Ifl~c, .iL~I~,j 3It I’I~o!-y I3~ J4., F~L~y. ::~%

t~cr~~r VA H•t~: ,g,~

a ‘~AJIQ1 .4~4O APURESSOt CCMIR4CIOR % .~,, pofl fiji.~ fr~J1A AUENUI4E’41 OF fOt.tA?~Pp4t4O

2$C~fiCE A~?~lJ~T1pF4~ INTL ~O~P I _____________ _________________ —- ________

F3 OATEO~SCEiTaM ~)
!026i2 CAKP~JS ~‘21~T D.R
SAN D:~o CA OZ2).~5fl ~

~NT,O ~AC92r
tOE L7~O (SEE ~TThI$ 1.))

FAcluryc000

~ ~
The aliavo nurr&crod ,alcwo, en~ndd as aal lord, or bni 14, ire fleer and an cç4:, ker~vorpl orOffar, ‘S etfonOod. it ccl otlandad
Ofisi. irsg1ctfl~d~ itcoipt & hit flndIii4nf piloT a Uiq —~ anfl Oie tDeOtiO at lie lotci4jt~n or as ‘riled b~ enact PatSc,a,~ ricIhodi (at ay Cornptifl

~ Bait t~. and , ~ ants, wcatontnt itt Et a tan1q4~u,g r~.çc a! S’m..mcq,or-,ni On cii,, cojiyni th~ ~itar aCriilh,toc fel 9ti

$opflc~ icing or nelsg’an w?itl rl&udosa ref~flt, to fit soictalioo nid asioridrcern swisba,, FAIAJRE OF YOURACtQ4Q~1naeMEH, FeEt RECENED AT
TI4~~ DESIONATTO FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFF195 PRIOR TQ THE HOUR 8240 GATE SPEC*tjO MAY RESUlT IN REJECTION CF YOUR OFFER ((iv
ykan gtthe we(ndim,sl ~ dn’w~Iaonaa~q 4’, e4le, asoady s~(nIEn$. 10111, ~W’,y ~0 truCe W lok•~rtiit or eliot ploaced öaOE eueoram at tone. mates

aid sat an lien’ ane it t~iana;~
~ZACCOLJN1NOAN*APPR(38RtA,.OF(OAIAPt,.QV,~, NO~ c’ecreuse: ‘$~Q tT93,OC
ri~ •~~ —~

A ImSc.~NoeoR~p,$ 55bEo ~vqsu,,rn TO fSpeet~’auLflonry; (NEON JO&SSET FORTH ‘14 1Ff N 14 AREMADE IN FIlE CONTRACT
ORDER “JO IN ‘FIrM lea

B, THEA3o~’E NUMOEREf) CONt~4CtiORQER n$ Moo;nE~ TO REFLECT TIlE AOME4I$TRATIVE CHANCES taoth Chonfla it #eptg oMe,
som~8alen ~Sle ow) SEF FORTH IN ItEM 14 PUPSUANI TO rIlEAUINoRIW CF FAR 4 1C7(bI,

IMPOgflpfT~ Coittiterto. 4 “CO 0 WrOt?4’ISd to o,~p tie OncunienI 5-11 ‘elan, I 10 tile 4sululf lube

74 O€SCFCPPQN OF 5A*RHOMENT;M00c10a104 tOt~4nq,,fly Va sw1,on hea(tp5,, Mfl’flutg saa’vto,.,scf ui4ea lti4ffonh’he14~

-~—itsB.C

,$N ‘r34~,) 01 ‘S)-$CO
Ol4lOOi~t fihilOit Iiian,4140

SUE CSN’rlNu,JTCN PAGR

EtctgI U prot”dod ItlIRili, 45 kllrrus end conC*,nF iii Ltle lccuuuâit utd fe’,eee’rsl ten (IA or lC~ at ftrtffif~,

i~sA

Robin Mibum Grab, Contracts Manager

Pte~cnbes hi~ r;SA
F AR ISO CI’ Ri 2.I~



(J

NNLO5AAO1B
NNLO8AC92T Modification 7

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

1. The purpose of this modification is to (I) deobligate funding In the amount of $1O.893 ( - .osefee) and (ii) decrease the Tasic
Estimated CPFF amount. As a result, the following changes are hereby made;

SUMMARY OF TASK ORDER VALUE! FUNDING

Final
NNLOSAAOIB Mod Awarded Obligated Amount to Obligated

Order No. No. Stan Date End Date Value Funding Deobligate Funding Final Value PH
NNLO7AC9ZT 7 6/19/2007 3/31)2009 $1,015,415.00 $1,015,415.00 $10,893.00 $1,004,522.00 $1,004,522.00 4200273395

2. All other temis and conditions remain unchanged.


